

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2022 in OPC No. 519/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

GOMATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAIDA BEEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52024/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the trial court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER