

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6326/2022

GOMATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAIDA BEEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has been deleted from the array of parties  
vide order dated 22.3.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Judge-in Chambers

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2, there is  
no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court, under the rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar

MG